
JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 18 APR 2022

R13 18 Apr 2022 | Kempton | NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP £10,000
8:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 7
	 3	
	 4	 6

OCEAN CLOUD (IRE)
BLATANT
DANCE AHEAD (IRE)
DAZZLING GEM (IRE)

59.5
58.5
58.5
56.5

4
2
1
3

L MORRIS
C BISHOP
S DE SOUSA
ROSSA RYAN

G KELLEWAY
E J-HOUGHTON
C & M JOHNSTON
R HANNON

2
2
2
2

F
C
C
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$4,050
$0
$0
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4

1 OCEAN CLOUD (IRE) Trainer: G Kelleway Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,050
Jockey: L Morris WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Sea Of Knowledge (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/22 (19 Days)
Owner: Miss Gay Kelleway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 30Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $12	 She’s Hot	 1:01.86		  ........ 1½.......................unchallenged

2 BLATANT Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Savanne Sauvage (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Woodway 20

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 26Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $--	 Persian Force	 0:59.50		  ........ 8¾........................never nearer

3 DANCE AHEAD (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Night Fever (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Saif Ali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 DAZZLING GEM (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Looks Great J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 04Apr22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $6	 Michaela’s Boy	 1:00.19		  ........ 4½.....................never on terms
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 18 APR 2022

R14 18 Apr 2022 | Kempton | CONDITIONS STAKES
Distance: 1609m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP £25,000
9:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 741
	 2	 41
	 3	 1
	 4	 1
	 5	 1
	 6	 1

AL HUSN (IRE)
DUCAL CROWN
ESHTORA (IRE)
GOLDEN MAYFLOWER
MORNING POEM
ROSHNI

58
58
58
58
58
58

4
2
5
6
3
1

J CROWLEY
D PROBERT
JAMES DOYLE
S DE SOUSA
L DETTORI
J MITCHELL

R VARIAN
A BALDING
S & E CRISFORD
A MURPHY
J & T GOSDEN
S & E CRISFORD

3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

82
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0

$4,224
$4,372
$3,942
$3,780
$3,780
$3,942

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 AL HUSN (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,224
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Hadaatha (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/21 (159 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 25Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $7	 Siamsa	 1:28.82		  ........ 6½.ridden and well held over 1f out
4 of 13	 20Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 D O’neill	 57.5	 $--	 Augmentarium	 1:30.16		  ........ 1½........................never nearer
1 of 12	 10Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $*3.5	Yarralumla	 1:39.44		  ........ 1¾................... won going away

2 DUCAL CROWN Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,372
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Duke Of Marmalade (IRE) Dam: Ebony Flyer (SAF) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/22 (92 Days)
Owner: Team Valor, Cayton Park Stud, Mr A Sin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 17Dec21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $7.5	 Puffing	 1:27.46	 	 ........ 5¼.......................nearest finish
1 of 9	 16Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 55.5	 $*3.5	Albayaader	 1:30.30		  ..........nk.....................led close home

3 ESHTORA (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,942
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Baheeja J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 02Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $*3.5	Mashaaer	 1:51.54		  .......... ¾................................ran on

4 GOLDEN MAYFLOWER Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,780
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Pelerin (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/21 (172 Days)
Owner: Syndicates Racing I & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 28Oct21	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 56.5	 $6	 Doolily	 1:24.92		  ........... 2................................ran on
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 18 APR 2022

5 MORNING POEM Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,780
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Mill Springs J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/21 (159 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Philipps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 10Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $10	 Lady Clementine	 1:39.73		  .......... ½.....................led close home

6 ROSHNI Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,942
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Interstella J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Shaikh Duaij Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 18Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 56	 $*2.6	Lucia Joy	 1:42.98		  ..........nk............. on top towards finish
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 18 APR 2022

R15 18 Apr 2022 | Kempton | CONDITIONS STAKES
Distance: 1609m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP £25,000
9:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 617
	 2	 31
	 3	 1
	 4	 221

ARTAOIS
BAYRAQ (USA)
MALJOOM (IRE)
SAGA

58
58
58
58

1
4
2
3

A ATZENI
J CROWLEY
T MARQUAND
L DETTORI

S & E CRISFORD
OWEN BURROWS
W HAGGAS
J & T GOSDEN

3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C

UK
USA
IRE
UK

85
--
--
92

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-2-0

$6,272
$4,668
$3,942
$14,815

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4

1 ARTAOIS Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,272
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: La Patria J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/21 (220 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 22Aug21	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 A Atzeni	 59.5	 $13	 King Of Conquest	 1:33.82		  ........... 4..............no extra final furlong
1 of 5	 10Sep21	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $--	 Adjourn	 1:35.27		  ........ 2½.......................... ran on well
7 of 10	 30Sep21	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 A Atzeni	 61	 $4.5	 Hannibal Barca	 1:30.16		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong

2 BAYRAQ (USA) Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,668
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo ch usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kitten’s Joy (USA) Dam: Fly Past J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/10/21 (194 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 22Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $7	 Kiwano	 1:28.65		  ........ 2¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 7	 06Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 58	 $4	 Millennial Moon	 1:29.22		  ........... 2.......................... ran on well

3 MALJOOM (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,942
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Nictate (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/22 (22 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 27Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $10	 Encourageable	 1:28.22		  ........ 1¼.......... kept on strongly to lead 

4 SAGA Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $14,815
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 58 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Emily Bronte J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/21 (227 Days)
Owner: The Queen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 24Jul21	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $4	 Modern Games	 1:26.73		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
2 of 10	 13Aug21	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $2.8	 Coroebus	 1:39.76		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on
1 of 7	 03Sep21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 L Dettori	 59.5	 $*1.6	Koy Koy	 1:27.30		  ........ 1¼.......................unchallenged
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 18 APR 2022

R16 18 Apr 2022 | Kempton | RACING TV ROSEBERY HANDICAP
Distance: 2212m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP £50,000
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 215741
	 2	 801052
	 3	 300287
	 4	 158676
	 5	 232512
	 6	 512614
	 7	 242221
	 8	 413211
	 9	 041071
	10	 424110
	11	 611121

AADDEEY (IRE)
KENZAI WARRIOR (USA)
THRONE HALL
BELLOCCIO (FR)
SOMETHING ENTICING (IRE)
BOSS POWER (IRE)
FARHAN (IRE)
HASTY SAILOR (IRE)
STAY WELL
SKY POWER (IRE)
DIAMOND BAY

62
60
60
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
55.5

9
11
10
1
5
3
4
2
8
7
6

H BURNS  2.5 
J MITCHELL
H DOYLE
DAVID EGAN
D PROBERT
R L MOORE
W BUICK
R KINGSCOTE
JAMES DOYLE
R HORNBY
T MARQUAND

S & E CRISFORD
R TEAL
A WATSON
D MENUISIER
A BALDING
SIR M STOUTE
J BUTLER
SIR M STOUTE
H MORRISON
R BECKETT
T WARD

5
5
5
4
4
5
4
5
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
M
G
H
G
G
G
G

IRE
USA
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

103
99
99
96
95
95
93
93
92
92
89

	 9-�3�-2-1
	11-�3�-1-0
	11-�2�-3-2
	 7-�2�-0-0
	11-�3�-3-2
	12-�4�-1-0
	11-�2�-5-2
	 7-�3�-1-1
	 9-�3�-1-0
	12-�3�-4-2
	10-�4�-1-1

$29,700
$45,893
$37,619
$31,085
$39,030
$26,852
$80,834
$19,396
$25,696
$27,008
$17,859

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 AADDEEY (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 9 Total: 9-3-2-1 Prize Money: $29,700
Jockey: H Burns (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-3-1-1 58+kg: 8-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Feedyah (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/10/21 (177 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 13May21	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $*1.8	Rodrigo Diaz	 2:34.64		  ........ 4½............................... readily
5 of 14	 18Jun21	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	12]	 James Doyle	 60	 $7	 Quickthorn	 2:41.80		  ........ 4¾.ridden and kept on same pace
7 of 20	 10Jul21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	22]	 M Crehan	 56.5	 $10	 Johnny Drama	 2:11.82		  ........ 4½.................. never dangerous
4 of 12	 31Jul21	 GWO	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	13]	 David Egan	 60	 $7.5	 Prince Alex	 3:13.74		  ........... 6.......... held inside final furlong
1 of 7	 23Oct21	 DON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 62.5	 $*3.8	Dark Jedi	 2:49.49		  ..........nk................. driven and ran on

2 KENZAI WARRIOR (USA) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 11 Total: 11-3-1-0 Prize Money: $45,893
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b usa g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Karakontie (JPN) Dam: Lemon Sakhee (CAN) (CAN) J+H: 5-2-1-0 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 29/09/21 (201 Days)
Owner: Rae And Carol Borras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 12	 15May21	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Watson	 59.5	 $--	 Ascension	 1:43.97		  ...... 14¼..............pulled up over 1f out
1 of 9	 29Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $--	 Karibana	 1:39.25		  ........ DH.................... won on the nod
10 of 20	 16Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	22]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $--	 Aldaary	 1:42.64		  ........ 6¾..................... never involved
5 of 10	 24Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $*3.1	Madame Tantzy	 1:39.72		  ........ 3¼.................. never dangerous
2 of 3	 10Jan22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $--	 Fox Tal	 1:59.87		  .......... ½.......... never able to challenge

3 THRONE HALL Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money: $37,619
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Appearance J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/03/21 (386 Days)
Owner: J Allison & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 15Jun21	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 A Atzeni	 60	 $8	 Amtiyaz	 3:01.23		  ........ 7½...................... never a factor
14 of 15	 09Jul21	 NMJ	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Atzeni	 60	 $13	 Live Your Dream	 2:54.27		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
2 of 15	 20Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 3]	 A Atzeni	 59.5	 $--	 Sam Cooke	 2:30.25		  ..........nk................ ran on final furlong
8 of 9	 11Sep21	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Atzeni	 58.5	 $7.5	 Invite	 2:38.85		  ...... 43¾.....................never on terms
7 of 7	 27Mar22	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $*3.5	Raymond Tusk	 2:31.13		  ...... 39¾........................ eased down

4 BELLOCCIO (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $31,085
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ro fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Three Cards J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/11/20 (523 Days)
Owner: All for One Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 23Apr21	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 86	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $11	 Alenquer	 2:12.13		  ........ 8½......................no impression
8 of 10	 13May21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 80	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $67	 Hurricane Lane	 2:10.06		  ......... 11.....................never on terms
6 of 6	 18Jun21	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 G2	 98	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $5.5	 Alenquer	 2:41.31		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 29Jul21	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 77	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $--	 Ottoman Emperor	 2:40.21		  ...... 13½................... hung right 2f out
6 of 7	 16Nov21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:23.09		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 SOMETHING ENTICING (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 5 Total: 11-3-3-2 Prize Money: $39,030
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fascinating Rock (IRE) Dam: La Chapelle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 09/10/21 (191 Days)
Owner: Trebles Holford Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 18Jun21	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 D O’neill	 57.5	 $6.5	 Wink Of An Eye	 2:10.37		  ........Lnk...................held close home
2 of 12	 03Jul21	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 60	 $8	 Wink Of An Eye	 2:10.52		  ........... 2........................... stayed on
5 of 11	 30Jul21	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	13]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $9	 Wink Of An Eye	 2:32.10		  ........ 2½......... not pace to get involved
1 of 18	 09Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 54.5	 $9	 Lucander	 2:17.48		  ........ 1¼................... won going away
2 of 18	 06Nov21	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 57	 $21	 Vesela	 2:14.74		  .......... ¾.well held by comfortable winner

6 BOSS POWER (IRE) Trainer: Sir M Stoute Barrier: 3 Total: 12-4-1-0 Prize Money: $26,852
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 10-4-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: La Vinchina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/21 (292 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 30Mar21	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $*1.5	Brasca	 2:36.79		  ........ 3½........ eased inside final furlong
2 of 4	 09Apr21	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 61.5	 $*1.3	Amazing Red	 2:36.34		  ..................................headed on line
6 of 7	 02May21	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	  ]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $--	 Opera Gift	 3:08.82		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 11	 30Jun21	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 61	 $--	 Taqareer	 2:33.89		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
4 of 4	 06Aug21	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $3.8	 Volcanic Sky	 2:32.21		  ...... 11¼........... weakened final furlong

7 FARHAN (IRE) Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-5-2 Prize Money: $80,834
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 4-2-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Market Forces J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-2 Last Win: 06/11/21 (163 Days)
Owner: Mr Naser Buresli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 14May21	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 59	 $5.5	 Kondo Isami	 2:34.22		  ........ 9½...............one pace thereafter
2 of 7	 05Aug21	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 56	 $--	 Rewired	 2:10.69		  ..........nk...............stayed on to go 2nd 
2 of 8	 10Sep21	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 P Cosgrave	 60.5	 $4.5	 Bookmark	 2:10.45		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
2 of 15	 08Oct21	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 51.5	 $--	 Siskany	 2:31.61		  ........ 2¼........... ridden to chase winner 
1 of 23	 06Nov21	 DON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	17]	 H Doyle	 52.5	 $--	 Calling The Wind	 2:39.67		  ........ 1¾.................stayed on strongly

8 HASTY SAILOR (IRE) Trainer: Sir M Stoute Barrier: 2 Total: 7-3-1-1 Prize Money: $19,396
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Galileano (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-0 Last Win: 16/10/21 (184 Days)
Owner: Mr Robert Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 24Nov20	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*1.8	Pledge Of Peace	 2:30.24		  ........ 3½.........................comfortable
3 of 5	 05Jun21	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $3.8	 Rodrigo Diaz	 2:32.18		  ........... 6........... weakened close home
2 of 13	 26Jun21	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 59	 $*3.5	Second Slip	 2:41.84		  ........ 4¾.....no chance with easy winner
1 of 6	 24Jul21	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $6	 Second Slip	 2:48.36		  .......... ¾......stayed on well final furlong
1 of 8	 16Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $*2.5	Onesmoothoperator	 2:37.34		  ........ 3¾................................ran on

9 STAY WELL Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 8 Total: 9-3-1-0 Prize Money: $25,696
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 57 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Sweeping Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/21 (173 Days)
Owner: Ben & Sir Martyn Arbib

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 21Jul21	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 60	 $--	 Just Fine	 2:09.67		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 6	 12Aug21	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 62	 $6.5	 Zikany	 2:40.59		  .......... ¾................................ all out
10 of 10	 04Sep21	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 56.5	 $15	 Chalk Stream	 2:31.83		  ...... 19½................never in contention
7 of 15	 08Oct21	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	11]	 G Rooke	 51	 $--	 Siskany	 2:31.61		  ........ 8½.kept on same pace final furlong
1 of 6	 27Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 58	 $--	 Bandinelli	 2:30.07		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well

10 SKY POWER (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 7 Total: 12-3-4-2 Prize Money: $27,008
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 8-2-3-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Dame Blanche (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-2 Last Win: 16/12/21 (123 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 29Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 8]	 S De Sousa	 61.5	 $*3.8	Pistoletto	 2:22.52		  .......... ½................ not pace of winner 
4 of 13	 19Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 64	 $*4.3	Bascule	 2:33.68		  ........ 4¼.................weakened into 4th 
1 of 5	 30Nov21	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $*1.8	Alba Rose	 2:08.16		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
1 of 5	 16Dec21	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 60	 $2.4	 Byford	 2:07.94		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
10 of 11	 01Jan22	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 R Hornby	 59	 $*5	 King Of The South	 2:25.23		  ...... 14¾......... found little inside final 2f
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11 DIAMOND BAY Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 6 Total: 10-4-1-1 Prize Money: $17,859
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 4-2-1-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Amarillo Starlight (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 4-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-1-0 Last Win: 09/03/22 (40 Days)
Owner: Ebury Racing 5

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 19Jul21	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $*3.8	Lisdarragh	 2:26.54		  ..........nk.....................led final strides
1 of 13	 13Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $--	 Mutarabby	 2:35.18		  ........ 4½.................................easily
1 of 8	 23Sep21	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 63	 $*1.9	Western Beat	 2:39.99		  ....... Lhd.......ran on to lead close home
2 of 13	 19Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $3.8	 Bascule	 2:33.68		  ........ 1½.................not trouble winner
1 of 9	 09Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 9]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $5	 Prince Of Harts	 2:33.11		  ........ 3¼.................................easily


